
TEAM Academy Board Roster 
 
Election date: Annual Meeting – 11/15/23 
School address: 220 17th Ave. NE, Waseca, MN 56093 
Phone number: 507-833-8326   fax: 507-833-8327 
School e-mail: jcourtney@team.k12.mn.us 
School website address: www.team.k12.mn.us 

 
 
 

Member 
Name 

Board 
Position 

Election Date 
Date Seated 

Term Expiration 

Board 
Member 
Training 

Completed 

Postal Address 
Phone 

Number(s) 
E-Mail Address 

Jed 
Kalbow 

Board Chair 
Community 
Member 

7/10/16 
Term ends Nov. 
2025 

January 2017 1112 5TH ST SE , 
WASECA, MN 56093 

850-380-8022 jkalbow@team.k12.mn.us 

Chris 
Hering 

Treasurer 
Teacher 

11/12/13 
Term ends Nov. 
2025 

June 2010 107 Shoreview Dr. 
Elysian, MN  

507-833-8326 chering@team.k12.mn.us 
 

Sheryl 
Osweiler 

Director 
Teacher 
 

9/27/23 
Term ends Nov. 
2026 

January 2024 Waseca, MN  507-833-8326 sosweiler@team.k12.mn.us 
 

Jenni 
Brittain 

Director 
Teacher 
 

8/18/15 
Term ends Nov. 
2026 

August 2015 146 W. University St. 
Owatonna, MN 
55060 

507-833-8326 jbrittain@team.k12.mn.us  
 

Monika 
Diel 

Parent 
 

 2/21/24 
Term ends Nov. 
2024 

  Waseca, MN 507-833-8326 mdiel@team.k12.mn.us  

Janel 
Schmidt 

Teacher 
 

11/15/12 
Term ends Nov. 
2024 

June 2009 204 4TH AVE NE , 
WASECA, MN 56093 

507-833-8326 jschmidt@team.k12.mn.us  
 

Denise 
Gilbertson 

Director 
Teacher 
Clerk 

11/17/15 
Term ends Nov. 
2024 

August 2015 11025 Shieldsville 
Blvd. 
Montgomery, MN 
56069 

507-833-8326 dgilbertson@team.k12.mn.us  
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